
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10124884

Procuring Entity CITY OF PASIG

Title Renewal of Google Teaching and Learning Upgrade for the Learning Management System –
Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Pasig

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 100-23-07-1583

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 500,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement
Management Office
Pasig City Hall, Caruncho
Avenue,
Barangay San Nicolas,
Pasig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1600
63-2-86431111 Ext.1461

bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 6

Date Published 13/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 18/09/2023 11:56 AM

Closing Date / Time 22/09/2023 09:00 AM

Description
 
Items Quantity / Units

1 Google Workspace Teaching and Learning Upgrade,
- The Learning Management System shall possess features of a Cloud-based Learning Management System
to which exams and learning activities may be configured towards a path or sequence according to
preconfigured flow/structure as designed by the course teacher.
- a. Items for initial configuration shall include but not be limited to:
- Video conference with up to 250 participants at once or live stream
to up to 10,000 viewers with enhanced Google Meet.
- Improve virtual engagement in Google Meet with enhanced features like interactive Q&As,
polls, attendance tracking, and breakout rooms.
- Save, archive, and transcribe recorded Google Meet meetings in Drive.
- Integrate your favorite third-party tools right within the classroom.
- Get unlimited originality reports and a private repository of student work
to check for student-to-student matches.
- b. The LMS Access specification:
- It will have 175 licenses for faculty members.
- An initial 100TB of pooled storage shared across all users.
- Initially provided for 5,000 users.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Remarks
New closing date, September 22, 2023 at 9:00 AM

Please be guided accordingly

- Can accommodate at least 5,000 concurrent users.
- Access type may be via Web Browsers and Mobile Applications that are
compatible with Android and IOS platforms.
- 24/7 access availability.
- Initial storage of at least 10 GB per user for 5,000 users.
- Includes Secure Socket Layer (SSL) Certificate Login Page and SSL Certificate Site-Wide.

1 lot

PRICE QUOTATION/S SHOULD BE PRINTED ON COMPANY’S OFFICIAL LETTERHEAD TOGETHER WITH THE
FOLLOWING UPDATED DOCUMENTS;

-Mayor’s/Business Permit
-PhilGEPS Registration Number
-Income/Business Tax Return
-Accomplished and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
(https://www.gppb.gov.ph/assets/forms/Omnibus%20Sworn%20Statement (Revised).docx)
-Proof of Authorization: Secretary’s Certificate if corporation, or Special Power
Of Attorney, if individual
__________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE:
TO BE SUBMITTED SEALED AND LABELED ON A LONG BROWN ENVELOPE, FOLLOWING THIS FORMAT AS FOLLOWS:
__________________________________________________________________________________

FOR:
ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN
BAC Chairperson

THRU:
ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement Management Office
4th Floor, Pasig City Hall,
Caruncho Avenue,
Pasig City

DATE :____________________
COMPANY’S NAME :____________________
PhilGEPS REFERENCE NUMBER :____________________
PROJECT TITLE :____________________

Created by ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ

Date Created 12/09/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

